

Henry County Bridge E-1.65 - Bid Tab

Ref. No.	Item No.	Quant.	Units	Item	Engineer's Estimate		Vernon Nagel				R.G Zachrich Construction				Miller Bros. Const.				Geddis Paving & Excavating			
					Total Unit Price Bid	TOTAL AMOUNT BID	Unit Price		Total Unit Price Bid	TOTAL AMOUNT BID	Unit Price		Total Unit Price Bid	TOTAL AMOUNT BID	Unit Price		Total Unit Price Bid	TOTAL AMOUNT BID	Unit Price		Total Unit Price Bid	TOTAL AMOUNT BID
							Labor	Materials			Labor	Materials			Labor	Materials			Labor	Materials		
Roadway																						
1	201	1	EA	Tree Removal, 18" size	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 200.00	\$ -	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 250.00	\$ -	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ -	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,400.00
2	201	1	L.S.	Clearing and Grubbing	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ -	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ -	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 575.00	\$ -	\$ 575.00	\$ 575.00
3	202	211	L.F.	Pipe Removed, 24" & Under	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,110.00	\$ 3.37	\$ 1.63	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,055.00	\$ 10.25	\$ 10.25	\$ 20.50	\$ 4,325.50	\$ 4.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,055.00	\$ 9.00	\$ -	\$ 9.00	\$ 1,899.00
4	202	1	L.S.	Structure Removed (E-1.65) Over 20' Span (includes existing G/rail, Pier, and West Abutment Repair)	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 9,130.17	\$ 10,869.83	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ -	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 13,000.00
5	202	138	S.Y.	Wearing Course Removed	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,760.00	\$ 6.87	\$ 3.13	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,380.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,380.00	\$ 7.00	\$ -	\$ 7.00	\$ 966.00	\$ 11.00	\$ -	\$ 11.00	\$ 1,518.00
6	203	434	C.Y.	Excavation (Includes Full Depth Pavement Removal As Shown on Plans)	\$ 20.00	\$ 8,680.00	\$ 8.45	\$ 11.55	\$ 20.00	\$ 8,680.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 10,850.00	\$ 20.00	\$ -	\$ 20.00	\$ 8,680.00	\$ 25.00	\$ -	\$ 25.00	\$ 10,850.00
7	203	296	C.Y.	Embankment	\$ 22.00	\$ 6,512.00	\$ 16.00	\$ -	\$ 16.00	\$ 4,736.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 5,920.00	\$ 15.00	\$ -	\$ 15.00	\$ 4,440.00	\$ 8.60	\$ -	\$ 8.60	\$ 2,545.60
8	203	1	L.S.	Minor Ditch Dipout (As per Plan)	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 422.50	\$ 577.50	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 800.00	\$ -	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ -	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 2,300.00
9	204	526	S.Y.	Subgrade Compaction	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,578.00	\$ 0.25	\$ -	\$ 0.25	\$ 131.50	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.25	\$ 2.25	\$ 1,183.50	\$ 1.50	\$ -	\$ 1.50	\$ 789.00	\$ 0.40	\$ -	\$ 0.40	\$ 210.40
10	517	125.0	L.F.	Railing (Deep Beam Rail w/Steel Tubular Backup & Type 2 Steel Posts and Anchor Bolts)	\$ 120.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ -	\$ 95.47	\$ 95.47	\$ 11,933.75	\$ 10.00	\$ 81.80	\$ 91.80	\$ 11,475.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 61.80	\$ 91.80	\$ 11,475.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 71.50	\$ 96.50	\$ 12,062.50
11	606	100	L.F.	Guardrail, Type 5 (As Per Plan)(Includes All Hardware)	\$ 50.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ -	\$ 30.37	\$ 30.37	\$ 3,037.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 19.20	\$ 29.20	\$ 2,920.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 19.20	\$ 29.20	\$ 2,920.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 14.50	\$ 29.50	\$ 2,950.00
Erosion Control																						
12	601	193	C.Y.	Rock Channel Protection, Type D without Filter (As Per Plan)	\$ 70.00	\$ 13,510.00	\$ 18.29	\$ 44.71	\$ 63.00	\$ 12,159.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 12,545.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 14,475.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 19,300.00
Drainage																						
13	503	1	L.S.	Unclassified Excavation	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 3,470.79	\$ 5,029.21	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 15,500.00	\$ -	\$ 15,500.00	\$ 15,500.00
14	512	227	S.Y.	Type 3 Membrane Waterproofing	\$ 32.00	\$ 7,264.00	\$ 8.85	\$ 23.15	\$ 32.00	\$ 7,264.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 9,080.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 7,491.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 7,945.00
15	512	42	S.Y.	Epoxy-Urethane Sealer	\$ 20.00	\$ 840.00	\$ 10.14	\$ 5.86	\$ 16.00	\$ 672.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 1,134.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 924.00
16	611	45	L.F.	8" Conduit, Type C, 707.33	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,125.00	\$ 23.69	\$ 4.31	\$ 28.00	\$ 1,260.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 25.60	\$ 35.60	\$ 1,602.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 26.50	\$ 7.00	\$ 33.50	\$ 1,507.50
17	611	75	L.F.	8" Conduit, Type D, 707.33	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,875.00	\$ 24.20	\$ 3.80	\$ 28.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 25.60	\$ 35.60	\$ 2,670.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,875.00	\$ 26.50	\$ 6.00	\$ 32.50	\$ 2,437.50
18	611	50	L.F.	15" Conduit, Type C, 707.33	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 14.23	\$ 10.77	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 29.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 49.00	\$ 2,450.00
19	611	80	L.F.	15" Conduit, Type D, 707.33	\$ 30.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 14.22	\$ 10.78	\$ 25.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 29.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 43.00	\$ 3,440.00
20	515	8	EA	Prestressed Concrete Non-Composite Box Beam Bridge Member (B27-48) Level 1	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 112,000.00	\$ 586.23	\$ 12,613.77	\$ 13,200.00	\$ 105,600.00	\$ 860.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,860.00	\$ 102,880.00	\$ 2,475.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 12,475.00	\$ 99,800.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 104,000.00
21	Spec	143	L.F.	Stainless Steel Drip Strip	\$ 12.00	\$ 1,716.00	\$ 3.42	\$ 6.58	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,430.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 11.50	\$ 1,644.50	\$ 7.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 1,859.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 1,716.00
22	704	1,696	EA	Split Face Concrete Masonry Block	\$ 9.00	\$ 15,264.00	\$ 8.21	\$ 3.29	\$ 11.50	\$ 19,504.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 16,960.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 3.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 11,024.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 22,048.00
23	704	386	EA	Solid Concrete Masonry Block	\$ 10.00	\$ 3,860.00	\$ 8.86	\$ 4.14	\$ 13.00	\$ 5,018.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 4,246.00	\$ 4.25	\$ 4.00	\$ 8.25	\$ 3,184.50	\$ 10.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 5,018.00
24	Spec	2,990	S.Y.	High Strength Woven Polypropylene Fabric (Type A)	\$ 3.75	\$ 11,212.50	\$ 0.47	\$ 2.03	\$ 2.50	\$ 7,475.00	\$ 0.75	\$ 2.25	\$ 3.00	\$ 8,970.00	\$ 1.75	\$ 2.00	\$ 3.75	\$ 11,212.50	\$ 0.25	\$ 1.75	\$ 2.00	\$ 5,980.00
25	203	557	C.Y.	Granular Embankment #89 Stone	\$ 40.00	\$ 22,280.00	\$ 20.96	\$ 32.04	\$ 53.00	\$ 29,521.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 27,850.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 33,420.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 44,560.00
26	511	3.78	C.Y.	Class C Concrete, As Per Plan (See General Notes)	\$ 400.00	\$ 1,512.00	\$ 141.94	\$ 188.06	\$ 330.00	\$ 1,247.40	\$ 750.00	\$ 161.00	\$ 911.00	\$ 3,443.58	\$ 700.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 3,402.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 190.00	\$ 890.00	\$ 3,364.20
27	511	48	C.Y.	Class C Concrete, As Per Plan (See General Notes)	\$ 425.00	\$ 20,400.00	\$ 132.25	\$ 217.75	\$ 350.00	\$ 16,800.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 162.00	\$ 362.00	\$ 17,376.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 425.00	\$ 20,400.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 465.00	\$ 22,320.00
28	509	2,420	LBS	Reinforcing Steel for Conc. Footings (Grade 60 & Non Coated)	\$ 1.50	\$ 3,630.00	\$ 0.06	\$ 1.44	\$ 1.50	\$ 3,630.00	\$ 1.68	\$ 0.57	\$ 2.25	\$ 5,445.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 0.75	\$ 1.75	\$ 4,235.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 1.95	\$ 3.45	\$ 8,349.00
29	Spec	1	L.S.	Beam Seat Construction (See General Notes)	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,045.68	\$ 454.32	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,600.00
Pavement																						
30	301	78	C.Y.	Asphalt Concrete Base	\$ 250.00	\$ 19,500.00	\$ -	\$ 215.00	\$ 215.00	\$ 16,770.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 15,600.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 215.00	\$ 16,770.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 18,720.00
31	304	114	C.Y.	Aggregate Base (For Roadway)	\$ 60.00	\$ 6,840.00	\$ 28.22	\$ 31.78	\$ 60.00	\$ 6,840.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 72.00	\$ 8,208.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 6,270.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 27.50	\$ 57.50	\$ 6,555.00
32	304	32	C.Y.	Aggregate Base (For Drives)	\$ 70.00	\$ 2,240.00	\$ 27.40	\$ 32.60	\$ 60.00	\$ 1,920.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 72.00	\$ 2,304.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 27.50	\$ 57.50	\$ 1,840.00
33	407	90	GAL.	Tack Coat (Applied at the Rate of 0.05 Gal/SY)	\$ 3.75	\$ 337.50	\$ -	\$ 1.90	\$ 1.90	\$ 171.00	\$ 0.20	\$ 1.80	\$ 2.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 0.90	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.90	\$ 171.00	\$ 0.25	\$ 1.75	\$ 2.00	\$ 180.00
34	823	36	C.Y.	Asphalt Concrete Intermediate Course	\$ 400.00	\$ 14,400.00	\$ -	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 145.00	\$ 265.00	\$ 9,540.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 146.00	\$ 104.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 9,000.00
35	823	55	C.Y.	Asphalt Concrete Surface Course	\$ 400.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ -	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 13,750.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 145.00	\$ 265.00	\$ 14,575.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 13,750.00	\$ 146.00	\$ 114.00	\$ 260.00	\$ 14,300.00
36	Spec.	2	EA	Formed Construction Joints (35 LF)	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ -	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 230.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 175.00	\$ -	\$ 175.00	\$ 350.00
Miscellaneous																						
37	614	1	L.S.	Maintaining Traffic	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ -	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ -	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 5,550.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 6,550.00	\$ 6,550.00
38	623	1	L.S.	Construction Layout Stakes	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ -	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ -	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,450.00	\$ -	\$ 3,450.00	\$ 3,450.00
39	624	1	L.S.	Mobilization	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 7,217.18	\$ 2,782.82	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ -	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ -	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
40	103.05	1	L.S.	Contract Performance and Payment Bond	\$ 4,054.00	\$ 4,054.00	\$ -	\$ 3,128.38	\$ 3,128.38	\$ 3,128.38	\$ 100.00	\$ 5,900.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ -	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ -	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 3,800.00
TOTAL AMOUNT BID					\$ 387,000.00	\$ 387,000.00	\$	\$	\$ 348,013.03	\$	\$	\$	\$ 390,373.08	\$	\$	\$	\$ 367,748.00	\$	\$	\$	\$ 396,514.70	